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Region: Southeast

Anadromous Waters Cetalog Number of Waterway:,
Name of Waterway: Llnnamed
M ldoition

For Oflice Use n correction n

Site Information Station: SEAI3MITI4 Dete Observedz 07/12/201j Legal Desc.: C06lS08tE

Station Comments: FID 870 Thick redrbrown algae present in waler. Excellent habita! fish were observed over 300' upsteam. Dolly varden and cutthroat
tapped.

Observation Information
Life History:

Species\LifeStage: cutthroat tout juvenile/adult
Species\LifeStage: Dolly Varden juvenile/adult

State of Alaska
Department of X'ish and Game
Division of Sport Fish

Fish Survey
Nomination Form
Anadromous Waters Catalog

USGS Quad: Petersburg C-3

n Local Name

Backup Information

Latitude: Longitude: Datum:

56.54048 -r32.69214

Samp[ng Method (No. of lish): A (6)
Samptng Method (No. of lish): A (5) B (3)

Nominetion#

Rcvision Year:

Revision to:

Rcvision Code:

br{ Fisheries Scientist

Atlas Catalog
Both

F ->

Kev to Samole Method

Sample ID: (A)

Sample ID: (B)

Sample Gear: Minnow Trap

Sample Gear: Minnow Trap

CT t PJ A^A)P"'^'-l

Additional Comments: This additional nomination provides information to support fish presence for juvenile/adult dolly varden and
juvenile/adult cutthroat frout for an unnamed uncataloged waterbody that drains into 108-40-10550, a known anadromous sfieam with coho
and pink salmon presence. This information was collected as part of the ADF&G Fish Passage Project. Downsteam trap was located 20'
from the culvert and produced 4 juvenile/adult dolly varden and 6 juvenile/adult cutthroat fout . Upsteam trap was locaied 30' from culvert
and produced 3 juvenile/adult dolly varden char.

Name of Observer:

Signature:

Address: Alaska of Fish and Game, Sport Fish - Anchorage
333 Raspberry Rd
Anchorage, AK 99518

This certifies that in my best professional judgment and belief the above information is evidence that this waterbody should be included
in or deleted from the Anadromous Waters Catalog

Signature of Area Biologist Date:

I*lVt*e iFl\' AIASKA DFT. OF

FISH & GAAAE

JUN 5 2014

(907) 267-2891 Date Printed: 6/4t20r4
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108-40-10550

Water body name:
Water body number: 108-40-10550
Watershed: Ohmer Creek-Frontal Sumner Strait
MTR: C06lS08lE Quad: petersburg C-3
Findings: The route of this creek differs from the current
survey at a 4' drop with a dry section above.

ConnncrroN
Survey d*e:6/29/2013

Species & Lifestage: COp, pp

route in the AWC. We ended our

Recommendations: correct the route for 10g40-10550 in the AWC.

Table 1.-10840-10550 survev data

Walpoint Latitude Longitude Notes Sample Effort gample Results

820

821

822
823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

836

837

838

56.s391

56.5391

56.5391

56.5400

-132.6991

-t32.6957
-r32.693r
-t32.6782

56.5406 -t32.69t3

Odlet ofculvert on Green

Creek.

Trbrlary on river rigtrt.

Beaver damon Green Creek.
Mort'h ofGreen Creek near

Green's Creek carygrowd.
Ortbt ofpercbed cuhrcrt into
ftbrfary ofGreen Creek.
Morihoftbrfary, not
cormected at the rmrpnt to
nrairntem

OUlet of trbuary into Green
Creek.

Morlh oftibrfrary irto Green

Creek. Beaver conpbr
Morlh oftinry roadslle ditch
above culvert

Ilardnet in tiny roadslte ditch
Upperlin:ir OnlyDVfiom
culvert rp. Water disappean
into mantry grass.

Just bebw cuhert
Inbt ofcuhert on Green Creek.

Modhoftinyhbrfary, no
water.

Mortrh ofpossibb t$rfary to
Green Creek.

Innudryt$Uary.
Smhyand fit!
End ofwater. Turrs irfo bogr
rmd.

Back to nrainstem

Ti.b /a4arL. 56.s400

56.5398

56.5395

56.5392

56.5391

56.5386

56.5388

56.5393

56.s4t9

56.5426

56.5426

56.5426

56.5427

56.542t

-r32.6906

-132.6959

-132.6952

-132.6995

-r32.7006
-r32.702r

-r32.7019
-r32.6994

-t32.703t

-r32.7047

-r32.7048
-r32.7050
-r32.7052

-t32.7047

HN nnftiCO

EF

HN
HN

EF

EF

I CO- 35 nrn
DV

2 CO-55rrn

I CO-65 nnn
I CO-65 nrn



Table 2.-Continued.

839 56.s438

56.5440

56.5442

s6.5443

56.5443

56.s441

56.5452

56.5453

56.s453

56.5454

56.5454

56.5453

56.s4s3

56.5452

56.5453

56.5456

56.5455

56.s516

56.5519

56.s523

56.5525

56.5526

56.5531

56.5532

56.5516

s6.s543

56.5542

56.5541

-132.7072

-r32.7073

-132.7074

-r32.7073

-r32.7073

-r32.7074
-r32.7trs

-132.7116
-r32.7t16
-132.7t27

-132.7130
-132.7t47

-r32.713?
-132.7138
-r32.7140
-t32.7150

-r32.7128
-r32.7136
-t32.714r

-r32.7r44
-r32.7146
-r32.714

-t32.7145

-132.714s

-132.7137

-r32.7147

-132.7148
-t32.7149

Morlh of possbb trbrtary on
river bft.
In snall mbrfary into Green

Creek.

Above stepped grade, sand,

gravel substate.

Gettingto rpper ffi ofcreek.

Severalsanpb eftrts ard no
coho. Limited water, irrreased
gradlrt'.
Back onrminstem
Mouh of srnall tibrtary on river
bft.
End, no water.

Back atrminstem
Modh oftrbrfrary onriver rigtrt

In trbriary on river right.

Folbwed tibrxary across
powerline tail into woods.
Nearirgpowerlirp frail
Nearingpowerline tail

Erding sunrey, stneam seq)s

froma higler grormd pond.
Back onrminstem
On trbdary onriver rigfo.

Irrcrease gradied here.

Urder root wad.

No CO sirre WPT 857.

PooL Calling it due to tirne.

Back atnainstem
Base ofstepped grade.

Riverbed drops 4'. Dryabove.

Shocking down rnainstem

rrnrhi CO-35mn

2DV40-50mn, I

CT- 45 rmr
I DV- 45 rm, I

CT-55rnn
No Fbh

I CO-55 mn

I CO- 55 mn
I CO-65 mr
I CO-65 rrnn

No Fish

rruftiCO-35 nur
2 CO 35 nnrl I

DV40 rnm

I CT 35 rnn
2 DV60 rrrn
lDV55rm,l

CT60 nm
I DV30nrq I

DV60 rnn
I DV- 65 nmr

EF

EF'

EF

EF

840

841

842

843

844
845

846
847

848

849

850

851

852
853

854

855

8s6

857

8s8

8s9

860

861

862
863

864

865

866

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

HN
np

EF

EF

EF'

EF'

EF'

EF

EF'

2 CT- 50 rrrn
2 CO- 35 rnn



Figure l.-Beaver dam on 108-40-10550.

Figure 2.-Upper extent of 10840-10550. There is a dry 4' drop above.
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